
Plymouth State (4-7) -vs- Tufts (5-3-1)
10/7/2008 at Medford, MA (Bello Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 57:40 (YELLOW), #11 Bear Duker (TUF)   

Date: 10/7/2008
Attendance: 200
Stadium: Bello Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Plymouth State 1 0 1
Tufts 1 3 4

Plymouth State 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Tyler Shute 0 0 0 0
3 Dre Cabral 3 1 1 0
5 Corey Cenate 0 0 0 0
6 Alex Martins 0 0 0 0
7 Tommy Schrey 7 3 0 0
8 Cole Joy 0 0 0 0
11 Stefan Welch 1 1 0 0
13 Tim Allan 0 0 0 0
15 Pat Connolly 1 0 0 0
20 KC Haywood 0 0 0 0
21 Semir Mehmedovic 8 5 0 1

Substitutes
00 Nick Giusto 0 0 0 0
2 Drew McSpiritt 1 0 0 0
18 Dimitrios Kapotis 1 1 0 0
19 Alex Ciccolinifoley 1 0 0 0

Totals 23 11 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Nick Giusto 12:10 0 0
1 Tyler Shute 77:50 4 10

Totals 4 10

Tufts 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Pat Tonelli 0 0 0 0
3 Ron Coleman 3 3 0 0
4 Chris Flaherty 0 0 0 0
7 Peter DeGregorio 1 1 1 0
9 Alex Lach 2 1 0 2
10 Naji Muakkassa 0 0 0 0
11 Bear Duker 2 0 0 0
13 Dan Schoening 4 3 1 0
14 Josh Molofsky 0 0 0 0
15 Rafael Ramos-Meyer 1 0 0 0
18 Ari Kobren 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
2 Ben Green 0 0 0 0
8 David Orlowitz 1 1 0 0
12 Mike Fitzgerald 1 1 0 0
16 Matt Blumenthal 3 1 1 1
17 Pat Doherty 3 3 1 0

Totals 21 14 4 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Pat Tonelli 90:00 1 10

Totals 1 10

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Plymouth State 11 12 23
Tufts 10 11 21

Saves By Period
Plymouth State 6 4 10
Tufts 5 5 10

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Plymouth State 5 5 10
Tufts 0 2 2

Fouls By Period
Plymouth State 2 3 5
Tufts 4 2 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
21:34 PSU Dre Cabral Semir Mehmedovic Off corner

25:44 TUF Peter DeGregorio Alex Lach
GOAL by TUF Peter DeGregorio, Assist by Alex
Lach.

47:55 TUF Pat Doherty Alex Lach GOAL by TUF Pat Doherty, Assist by Alex Lach.
66:01 TUF Matt Blumenthal GOAL by TUF Matt Blumenthal.

77:43 TUF Dan Schoening Matt Blumenthal
GOAL by TUF Dan Schoening, Assist by Matt
Blumenthal.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Tyler Shute at goalie for Plymouth State.
00:00 Pat Tonelli at goalie for Tufts.
00:00 Shot by PSU Tommy Schrey, SAVE Pat Tonelli.
00:00 Shot by TUF Alex Lach, SAVE Tyler Shute.
00:00 Shot by PSU Dre Cabral BLOCKED.
00:00 Shot by TUF Ron Coleman, SAVE Tyler Shute.
00:00 Shot by PSU Tommy Schrey WIDE.
00:00 Shot by TUF Dan Schoening, SAVE Tyler Shute.
-- Foul on Plymouth State.
00:00 Shot by TUF Bear Duker WIDE.
-- Foul on Tufts.
00:00 Shot by PSU Dre Cabral HIT CROSSBAR.
00:00 Shot by TUF Ron Coleman, SAVE Tyler Shute.
-- Foul on Tufts.
20:27 Corner kick by PSU Semir Mehmedovic [20:27].
21:07 Corner kick by PSU Semir Mehmedovic [21:07].
21:32 Corner kick by PSU Semir Mehmedovic [21:32].
21:34 GOAL by PSU Dre Cabral (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Semir Mehmedovic.

Plymouth State 1, Tufts 0
-- *Off corner
23:00 PSU substitution: KC Haywood for Drew McSpiritt.
00:00 Shot by PSU Semir Mehmedovic, SAVE Pat Tonelli.
24:06 Corner kick by PSU Semir Mehmedovic [24:06].
25:44 GOAL by TUF Peter DeGregorio, Assist by Alex Lach.

Plymouth State 1, Tufts 1
-- *
00:00 Shot by PSU Drew McSpiritt HIGH.
00:00 Shot by TUF Bear Duker WIDE.
-- Foul on Tufts.
00:00 Shot by PSU Semir Mehmedovic BLOCKED.
30:27 Corner kick by PSU Semir Mehmedovic [30:27].
00:00 Shot by PSU Semir Mehmedovic, SAVE Pat Tonelli.
32:05 TUF substitution: Mike Fitzgerald for Dan Schoening.
00:00 Shot by TUF Alex Lach WIDE.
33:06 PSU substitution: Dimitrios Kapotis for Stefan Welch.
33:06 PSU substitution: Alex Ciccolinifoley for Pat Connolly.
36:21 TUF substitution: David Orlowitz for Bear Duker.
36:21 TUF substitution: Matt Blumenthal for Alex Lach.
-- Foul on Tufts.
40:15 TUF substitution: Pat Doherty for Ron Coleman.
00:00 Shot by TUF David Orlowitz, SAVE Tyler Shute.
00:00 Shot by PSU Semir Mehmedovic, SAVE Pat Tonelli.
00:00 Shot by PSU Dimitrios Kapotis, SAVE Pat Tonelli.
-- Foul on Plymouth State.
00:00 Shot by TUF Mike Fitzgerald, SAVE Tyler Shute.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 Shot by PSU Tommy Schrey WIDE.
45:00 Shot by TUF Pat Doherty, SAVE Tyler Shute.
47:55 GOAL by TUF Pat Doherty, Assist by Alex Lach.

Plymouth State 1, Tufts 2
-- *
49:30 Corner kick by TUF Pat Doherty [49:30].
45:00 Shot by TUF Rafael Ramos-Meyer BLOCKED.
51:34 Corner kick by PSU Semir Mehmedovic [51:34].
45:00 Shot by PSU Pat Connolly HIGH.
45:00 Shot by PSU Tommy Schrey, SAVE Pat Tonelli.
57:40 Yellow card on TUF Bear Duker.
45:00 Shot by PSU Semir Mehmedovic, SAVE Pat Tonelli.
45:00 Shot by TUF Ron Coleman, SAVE Tyler Shute.
60:16 TUF substitution: Matt Blumenthal for Dan Schoening.



61:08 PSU substitution: Alex Ciccolinifoley for Tommy Schrey.
45:00 Shot by PSU Alex Ciccolinifoley HIGH.
63:25 Corner kick by PSU Semir Mehmedovic [63:25].
45:00 Shot by PSU Semir Mehmedovic, SAVE Pat Tonelli.
66:01 GOAL by TUF Matt Blumenthal.

Plymouth State 1, Tufts 3
-- *
66:01 TUF substitution: Matt Blumenthal for Dan Schoening.
-- Foul on Tufts.
45:00 Shot by PSU Semir Mehmedovic HIGH.
45:00 PSU substitution: Tommy Schrey for Pat Connolly.
45:00 PSU substitution: Dimitrios Kapotis for Alex Ciccolinifoley.
45:00 TUF substitution: Dan Schoening for Alex Lach.
-- Foul on Tufts.
-- Foul on Plymouth State.
72:22 TUF substitution: Naji Muakkassa for Chris Flaherty.
45:00 Shot by TUF Dan Schoening, SAVE Tyler Shute.
-- Foul on Plymouth State.
74:25 Corner kick by PSU Semir Mehmedovic [74:25].
75:35 PSU substitution: Pat Connolly for Tim Allan.
45:00 Shot by TUF Matt Blumenthal WIDE.
77:25 Corner kick by TUF Rafael Ramos-Meyer [77:25].
77:43 GOAL by TUF Dan Schoening, Assist by Matt Blumenthal.

Plymouth State 1, Tufts 4
-- *
45:00 Shot by TUF Dan Schoening WIDE.
45:00 Shot by PSU Semir Mehmedovic WIDE.
45:00 Shot by TUF Matt Blumenthal BLOCKED.
45:00 Shot by PSU Tommy Schrey, SAVE Pat Tonelli.
84:29 Corner kick by PSU Semir Mehmedovic [84:29].
84:48 Corner kick by PSU Semir Mehmedovic [84:48].
45:00 Shot by PSU Stefan Welch, SAVE Pat Tonelli.
45:00 Shot by PSU Tommy Schrey WIDE.
45:00 Shot by TUF Pat Doherty, SAVE Tyler Shute.
88:00 Offside against Tufts.
45:00 Shot by PSU Tommy Schrey WIDE.
-- Foul on Plymouth State.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


